


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Owner: City of Grandview Project: West Fifth Street and Elm Street Resurfacing Improvements HLA Project No.: 23045 Bid Opening Date: May 31, 2023 TIB PROJECT NO.: 3-E-183(010)-1						American Rock Products PO Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909		Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Central Washington Asphalt PO Box 939 Moses Lake, WA 98837	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 63,290.00	\$ 63,290.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
5	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	70	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 54,600.00
6	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	40	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 13,200.00
7	Planing Bituminous Pavement	9,200	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 44,160.00
8	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	300	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,100.00
9	Crack Sealing	3,650	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,562.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 10,585.00
10	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	100	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00
11	HMA for Preleveling Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	260	TON	\$ 160.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 32,500.00
12	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	1,160	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 150,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 139,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 150,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 145,000.00
13	Adjust Manhole	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
14	Adjust Catch Basin	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	Adjust Valve Box	13	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 11,830.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00
16	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	375	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 25,687.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,875.00
18	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,910.00
19	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	50	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,550.00
20	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	11	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 25,630.00
21	Traffic Loops, Complete	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 10,050.00
22	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
23	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
Bid Subtotal					\$ 499,050.00		\$ 498,150.00		\$ 508,255.00		\$ 565,000.00
No Sales Tax					\$ -						
BID TOTAL					\$ 499,050.00		\$ 498,150.00		\$ 508,255.00		\$ 565,000.00
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
Competitive bids were opened May 31, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: American Rock Products.						BIDDER			BID TOTAL		
						Central Paving LLC			\$ 593,225.50		

BID SUMMARY					BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3					
Owner: City of Grandview Project: West Fifth Street and Elm Street Resurfacing Improvements HLA Project No.: 23045 Bid Opening Date: May 31, 2023 TIB PROJECT NO.: 3-E-183(010)-1					American Rock Products PO Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909		Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Central Washington Asphalt PO Box 939 Moses Lake, WA 98837					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT									
_____ Project Engineer					_____ Date									
														
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com					*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.									